## 503301095 05/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHRINKY DINKS HOLDINGS, LLC	05/08/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	100 FEDERAL STREET, 31ST FLOOR
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7883066

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269628

Email:cslattery@proskauer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTINE SLATTERYAddress Line 1:PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73675/073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SLATTERY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PATENTS THL-Alex Toys - IP Notices (Shrinky Dinks)#page1.tif source=PATENTS THL-Alex Toys - IP Notices (Shrinky Dinks)#page2.tif source=PATENTS THL-Alex Toys - IP Notices (Shrinky Dinks)#page3.tif

PATENT 503301095 REEL: 035608 FRAME: 0743

NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 30, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

### **PATENTS**

TO DESCRIPTION OF A STORY				
Patent No.		Date of Patent		
	CORNER BRACKET SYSTEM FOR			
	WALL HANGINGS AND METHOD			
7,883,066	FOR USE	2/08/2011		

Description of Patent

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Description of Date of
Patent Application No.
Patent Applied for Patent Application
Patent Application

N/A

6962/73675-073 current/49094665v4

PATENT REEL: 035608 FRAME: 0744 The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application (or any subject matter covered thereby).

Very truly yours,

SHRINKY DINKS HOLDINGS, LLC

Name!≤ Title:

Dated: May 8, 2015

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Administrative Agent

By: ////////
Name: Terrence W. Olson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 035608 FRAME: 0746